



**PRACTICE AND REVISION KIT (SEPTEMBER 2022 EDITION)**

**DECEMBER 2022**

**Page 104: Question 288**

The third option should say 4.00% not .00%.

**Page 120: Solution to Question 31**

The first line of the solution should say that Statements 1 AND 3 are true.

**Page 125: Solution to Question 57**

The solution is correct, but the number 0.001 is incorrect and should be 0.01.

**Page 188: Solution to Question 161ai**

Tax at 26% shown as (\$10,387) in time 1, should be in time 3 and the tax figure of (\$2,699) in time 2 should be in time 4; none of the other calculations are affected.

**Page 212: Solution to Question 208**

The correct answer is 5.7% not 15.7%.

**Page 242: Solution to Question 230**

The solution incorrectly contains = 0 twice, both should be ignored.

**Page 243: Solution to Question 235**

The correct answer should be: **1 only**.

**Page 276: Solution to Q11 mock exam 1**

In the second line, 1.055 should be  $1.05^5$ ; the rest of the solution is correct.